

## City of Long Beach

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 08-0158 Version: 1 Name: CC - Changes to Conflict of Interest Code

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved
File created: 2/13/2008 In control: City Council
On agenda: 2/19/2008 Final action: 2/19/2008

Title: Recommendation to receive and approve changes to the Conflict of Interest Code of the Department

of Development Services (formerly Planning and Building).

Sponsors: City Clerk

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 021908-C-7sr&att.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/19/2008	1	City Council	approve recommendation	Pass

Recommendation to receive and approve changes to the Conflict of Interest Code of the Department of Development Services (formerly Planning and Building).

The Department of Development Services (formerly Planning and Building) has adopted and forwarded for review a change in its Conflict of Interest Code to reflect the name change of the department and merger of the Redevelopment Bureau.

The City Council is the code reviewing body for all departments and advisory bodies, commissions and committees that have previously adopted conflict of interest codes.

Government Code Section 87306 provides that agencies shall amend its Conflict of Interest Code when change is necessitated by circumstances, including the creation of new positions, which must be designated pursuant to subdivision (a) of Government Code Section 87302. The proposed revision of Schedule "A" has been reviewed and approved by Heather A. Mahood, Chief Assistant City Attorney.

None.

Approve recommendation.

Larry G. Herrera City Clerk